PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6701398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLANTHAVEN INTERNATIONAL, INC.	05/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLANT GENETICS INTERNATIONAL, LTD.	
Street Address:	CENTENARY HOUSE, PENINSULA PARK	
Internal Address:	RYDON LANE	
City:	EXETER	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EX2 7XE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	PP21394
Patent Number:	PP21396
Patent Number:	PP21397
Patent Number:	PP21398
Patent Number:	PP21418
Patent Number:	PP21824
Patent Number:	PP21843
Patent Number:	PP23729
Patent Number:	PP23894
Patent Number:	PP24018
Patent Number:	PP24344
Patent Number:	PP24363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: geoff.needham@planthaven.com

Correspondent Name: GEOFFREY NEEDHAM
Address Line 1: 19 E. MISSION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE D

PATENT

506654587 REEL: 056190 FRAME: 0234

Address Line 4: SAN	Address Line 4: SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY NEEDHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/gneedham/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Plant Patents assigned to Plant Genetics International Ltd#page1.tif source=Plant Patents assigned to Plant Genetics International Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056190 FRAME: 0235

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PlantHaven, Inc., a corporation of California, now known as PlantHaven International Inc. with a mailing address of P.O. Box 3056, Santa Barbara, California 93130, is the owner of record of the Plant Patents listed in the Schedule hereto which have been issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein the "Patents"):

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that PlantHaven International, Inc., for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged does hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee, Plant Genetics International, Ltd., whose address is:

Centenary House, Peninsula Park, Rydon Lane, Exeter, United Kingdom, EX2 7XE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire rights in the aforesaid Patents for the territory of the United States of America, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the Patents, all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reexamination Certificates or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the Inventions in the United States or any other country. PlantHaven International, Inc. warrants that PlantHaven International, Inc. has made no assignment of the Patents to a party other than the Assignee, and PlantHaven International, Inc. is under no obligation to make any assignment of the Patents; and PlantHaven International, Inc. further agrees to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, and in confirming Assignee's exclusive ownership of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: Way 10, 2021 By: GNicerl

President, PlantHaven International, Inc.

Plant Patent No.	Application No.	Inventor
PP21394	12456950	Carolyn Grace Bourne
PP21396	12456955	Carolyn Grace Bourne
PP21397	12456954	Carolyn Grace Bourne
PP21398	12456880	Carolyn Grace Bourne
PP21418	12456989	Carolyn Grace Bourne
PP21824	12660907	Carolyn Grace Bourne
PP21843	12660862	Carolyn Grace Bourne
PP23729	13134777	Carolyn Grace Bourne
PP23894	13065394	Carolyn Grace Bourne
PP24018	13134818	Carolyn Grace Bourne
PP24344	13134345	Carolyn Grace Bourne
PP24363	13134119	Carolyn Grace Bourne

<u>Queerham</u> for PlantHaven International, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/10/2021

PATENT REEL: 056190 FRAME: 0237